 Harding PSU3, BCU3, PSM3
Power Supply, Charger
Controls
Description
The architecture of an FxIP™ fire control network by Harding
is comprised of a series of IP-based distributable modules.
These modules include alternate configurations of Addressable
loop and IOC/NAC circuit modules (ALM3-IP-xy), standard

 24 VDC/ 10.5A/non-resettable
External Power: 24VDC, 3.5A, Power Limited
Ordering Information
Part Number   Description
PSU3   Power Supply Unit
 BCU3   Battery Charger Unit
PSM3   Power Supply Module
Related Modules and Accessory Cards
Part Number  Data sheet  Description
VPM3-IP DS-VPM3-IP/SDM3-IP SDM3-IP configured as VPM3-IP Module for System Management
SDM3-IP DS-VPM3-IP/SDM3-IP Standard Display Module
ALM3-IP-10 DS-ALM3-IP  ALM3-IP Module with 1 1A/24V SLC, 0 3A/24V IOC/NAC Circuits
 ALM3-IP-02 DS-ALM3-IP  ALM3-IP Module with 0 1A/24V SLC, 2 3A/24V IOC/NAC Circuits
ALM3-IP-12 DS-ALM3-IP  ALM3-IP Module with 1 1A/24V SLC, 2 3A/24V IOC/NAC Circuits
ALM3-IP-20 DS-ALM3-IP  ALM3-IP Module with 2 1A/24V SLC, 0 3A/24V IOC/NAC Circuits
ALM3-IP-22 DS-ALM3-IP  ALM3-IP Module with 2 1A/24V SLC, 2 3A/24V IOC/NAC Circuits
ACM3-IP DS-ACM3-IP  Annunciator Control Module (IP LED/Relay Controller)
MLR3  DS-CCR3/MLR3  Optional Masterbox/Line Reversal card
CCR3  DS-CCR3/MLR3  Optional Common Control Relay Card
ESU3-IP  DS-ESU3-IP  Ethernet Switch Unit